Google+ Badge

Wednesday, September 16, 2015

Great Britain: Asda Chosen By You Pickled Crinkle Cut Beetroot is recalled

Asda is recalling a batch of its Asda Chosen By You Pickled Crinkle Cut Beetroot 710g as there may be a potential risk of Clostridium botulinum contamination. Clostridium botulinum is a bacterium that can cause food poisoning.
Manufacturing controls that could potentially affect the safety of this batch could not be demonstrated satisfactorily. The issue relates to controlling factors to prevent the growth and toxin production of Clostridium botulinum. The botulinum toxin may cause a serious form of food poisoning called botulism. A recall from customers is being carried out as a precautionary measure.
The product being recalled is:
Product: Chosen By You Pickled Crinkle Cut Beetroot
Weight: 710g
Barcode: 505407035908
Batch code: 4340
'Best before' date: 6 December 2016
If you have bought this product, do not eat it. Instead, return it to the store from where it was bought for a full refund or contact Asda on 0800 952 0101.

No comments:

Post a Comment